

MACC 01 of 2018
Registration No. 02 of 2018

Order No. 44 Dated 10.05.2024

Today is fixed for **evidence**.

Petitioner files hazira.

O.P is absent without any steps.

In view of the request as per resolution of Local Advocate's Bar Association for 'No Adverse Order'.

Petitioner files an amendment petition u/s 151 of C.P.C.

Let it be kept with the record.

The case is adjourned.

Fix **12.06.2024** for **hearing on the petition**.

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Bankura.